Investigate further synergies between the companies and create a detailed partnership operating plan
with specific initiatives, timelines, and bilateral compensation.

Specifically, Homerun and Si&Mex agree to collaborate on the following:

●

Negotiate and sign a long-term Supply Purchase Agreement for up to 365.000 (three hundred and
sixty-five thousand) tonnes of Solar Glass under agreed specifications and commercial conditions.

●

Develop plans for a High Purity Solar Crucible Manufacturing plant for Ingot and Wafer manufacturing in
the Silica to Solar Supply Chain.

●

Develop a mutual CO2 footprint and plant designs and processes based on high levels of Sustainability,